School

Elementary Schools

111
102
105
107
110
147
150
108
104
120
145
112
114
116
146
143
121
103
123
144
122
124
148
128

Arrowhead Elementary
Bloomington Elementary
Bloomington Hills Elementary
Coral Canyon Elementary
Coral Cliffs Elementary
Crimson View Elementary
Desert Canyons Elementary
Diamond Valley Elementary
Enterprise Elementary
Heritage Elementary
Horizon Elementary
Hurricane Elementary

La Verkin Elementary
Legacy Elementary

Little Valley Elementary
Majestic Fields Elementary
Panorama Elementary
Paradise Canyon Elementary
Red Mountain Elementary
Riverside Elementary
Sandstone Elementary
Santa Clara Elementary
South Mesa Elementary
Springdale Elementary

Washington County School District
March Enroliment

Kinder

garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade

67
81
96
94
23
66
101
50
48
73
81
118
57
106
72
96
70
61
62
79
85
81
85
11

1st

80
88
79
89
18
81
104
67
47
87
110
121
60
104
78
115
70
79
59
85
91
74
103
9

2nd

88
109
69
107
20
75
107
67
60
76
84
110
65
94
101
130
84
78
74
111
84
73
100
6

March 1, 2024

3rd

100
103
85
88
24
98
92
71
57
72
26
123
65
111
111
111
82
64
80
102
78
76
109
11

4th

89
109
90
89
12
111
102
60
73
80
103
108
64
87
116
152
76
81
78
104
82
85
101
5

5th

94
105
88
69
15
102
89
70
74
80
110
126
59
93
147
125
80
78
58
124
83
75
110
9

6th

59

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

Total

518
595
507
536
112
533
595
385
418
468
584
706
370
595
625
729
462
441
411
605
503
464
608
51



Washington County School District

March Enroliment

March 1, 2024
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
130 Sunset Elementary 66 84 74 69 77 82 452
134 Three Falls Elementary 79 102 107 110 97 108 603
140 Washington Elementary 65 66 75 66 81 70 423
118 Water Canyon School 26 37 20 30 34 24 33 204
Total Elementary School 1,999 2,187 2,248 2,284 2,346 2,347 92 13,503
Intermediate Schools
320 Fossil Ridge Intermediate 337 345 682
308 Hurricane Intermediate 383 363 746
325 Lava Ridge Intermediate 345 415 760
303 Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 389 454 843
304 Tonaquint Intermediate 320 384 704
302 Washington Fields Intermediate 438 437 875
Total Intermediate School 2,212 2,398 4,610
Middle Schools
405 Crimson Cliffs Middle 465 468 933
403 Desert Hills Middle 463 440 903
404 Dixie Middle 427 418 845
408 Hurricane Middle 419 387 806
420 Pine View Middle 392 353 745
425 Snow Canyon Middle 408 426 834
Total Middle School 2,574 2,492 5,066
High Schools
518 Water Canyon High 40 45 54 54 60 36 288
770 Career Tech High 208 175 69 14 466
705 Crimson Cliffs High 468 463 450 1381



Washington County School District

March Enroliment

March 1, 2024
Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total
703 Desert Hills High 409 426 380 1215
704 Dixie High 405 446 361 1212
712 Enterprise High 98 92 99 95 82 93 559
716 Hurricane High 413 409 368 1190
718 Millcreek High 32 61 76 169
720 Pine View High 402 364 358 1124
725 Snow Canyon High 459 435 395 1289
Total High School 138 137 361 2912 2,815 2,531 8,893
Preschool, Post High, UOS In-District
920 Preschool 1001
240 Post High 94
200 UOS K-8 In-District 110
500 UOS 6-12 In-District 373
Total Preschool. Post High, UOS In-District 1,578
Total Students K - 12 1,999 2,187 2,248 2,284 2,346 2,347 2,304 2,398 2,574 2,492 459 435 395 33,650

Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th WCSD
garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

Other
220 ChildFind 115
711 SUCCESS Academy 309
000 UT Residents Attending AZ 80
Total Other 504
Utah Online Out of District
200 UOS K-8 Out of District FT 158

UOS K-8 Out of District PT or Private School 3151



Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

School garten Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Grade Total

500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 756
UOS 6-12 Out of District PT 2364
Total Utah Online Out of District 6,429



