### **Washington County School District**

## **March Enrollment**

### March 1, 2024

	Widtell 1, 2021														
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
Eleme	ntary Schools														
111	Arrowhead Elementary	67	80	88	100	89	94								518
102	Bloomington Elementary	81	88	109	103	109	105								595
105	Bloomington Hills Elementary	96	79	69	85	90	88								507
107	Coral Canyon Elementary	94	89	107	88	89	69								536
110	Coral Cliffs Elementary	23	18	20	24	12	15								112
147	Crimson View Elementary	66	81	75	98	111	102								533
150	Desert Canyons Elementary	101	104	107	92	102	89								595
108	Diamond Valley Elementary	50	67	67	71	60	70								385
104	Enterprise Elementary	48	47	60	57	73	74	59							418
120	Heritage Elementary	73	87	76	72	80	80								468
145	Horizon Elementary	81	110	84	96	103	110								584
112	Hurricane Elementary	118	121	110	123	108	126								706
114	La Verkin Elementary	57	60	65	65	64	59								370
116	Legacy Elementary	106	104	94	111	87	93								595
146	Little Valley Elementary	72	78	101	111	116	147								625
143	Majestic Fields Elementary	96	115	130	111	152	125								729
121	Panorama Elementary	70	70	84	82	76	80								462
103	Paradise Canyon Elementary	61	79	78	64	81	78								441
123	Red Mountain Elementary	62	59	74	80	78	58								411
144	Riverside Elementary	79	85	111	102	104	124								605
122	Sandstone Elementary	85	91	84	78	82	83								503
124	Santa Clara Elementary	81	74	73	76	85	75								464
148	South Mesa Elementary	85	103	100	109	101	110								608
128	Springdale Elementary	11	9	6	11	5	9								51

### **Washington County School District**

## **March Enrollment**

### March 1, 2024

					ivia	ren 1,	2024								
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
130	Sunset Elementary	66	84	74	69	77	82								452
134	Three Falls Elementary	79	102	107	110	97	108								603
140	Washington Elementary	65	66	75	66	81	70								423
118	Water Canyon School	26	37	20	30	34	24	33							204
Total Elementary School		1,999	2,187	2,248	2,284	2,346	2,347	92							13,503
Interm	ediate Schools														
320	Fossil Ridge Intermediate							337	345						682
308	Hurricane Intermediate							383	363						746
325	Lava Ridge Intermediate							345	415						760
303	Sunrise Ridge Intermediate							389	454						843
304	Tonaquint Intermediate							320	384						704
302	Washington Fields Intermediate							438	437						875
Total Ir	termediate School							2,212	2,398						4,610
Middle	e Schools														
405	Crimson Cliffs Middle									465	468				933
403	Desert Hills Middle									463	440				903
404	Dixie Middle									427	418				845
408	Hurricane Middle									419	387				806
420	Pine View Middle									392	353				745
425	Snow Canyon Middle									408	426				834
Total M	liddle School									2,574	2,492				5,066
High S	chools														
518	Water Canyon High								40	45	54	54	60	36	288
770	Career Tech High										208	175	69	14	466
705	Crimson Cliffs High											468	463	450	1381

### **Washington County School District**

# **March Enrollment**

					Ma	rch 1,	2024								
	School	Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	Total
703	Desert Hills High											409	426	380	1215
704	Dixie High											405	446	361	1212
712	Enterprise High								98	92	99	95	82	93	559
716	Hurricane High											413	409	368	1190
718	Millcreek High											32	61	76	169
720	Pine View High											402	364	358	1124
725	Snow Canyon High											459	435	395	1289
Total H	ligh School								138	137	361	2,912	2,815	2,531	8,893
Presch	nool, Post High, UOS In-Dist	rict													
920	Preschool														1001
240	Post High														94
200	UOS K-8 In-District														110
500	UOS 6-12 In-District														373
Total P	reschool. Post High, UOS In-Di	strict													1,578
Total	Students K - 12	1,999	2,187	2,248	2,284	2,346	2,347	2,304	2,398	2,574	2,492	459	435	395	33,650
		Kinder garten	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	7th Grade	8th Grade	9th Grade	10th Grade	11th Grade	12th Grade	WCSD Total
Other															
220	ChildFind														115
711	SUCCESS Academy														309
000	UT Residents Attending AZ														80
Total O	ther														504
Utah C	Online Out of District														
200	UOS K-8 Out of District FT														158
	UOS K-8 Out of District PT or P	rivate Scho	ool												3151

### **Washington County School District March Enrollment** March 1, 2024 Kinder 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th School garten Grade **Total** 500 UOS 6-12 Out of District FT 756 2364 UOS 6-12 Out of District PT **Total Utah Online Out of District** 6,429 **Grand Total Students K - 12 (In District & Out of District)** 40,583